

**WRIT PETITION NO: 25198 of 2024**

Vedanta Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

A P Datar, Senior Counsel,
A D Singh, Senior Counsel, assisted
by Avanija Inuganti, V. Raghuvaran,
Kumar Visalaksh, Rahul Khurana,
P. Bansal

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Santhi Chandra, Sr.Standing counsel –
R5 & R6**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 7th November, 2024****P C :**

List on 05.12.2024.

In the meantime, response be filed.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl