

**WRIT PETITION NO: 25198 of 2024**

Vedanta Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. V. Raghuraman, Senior Counsel,
appearing for Ms.Avanija Inuganti

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Ms.Santhi Chandra (Sr. Standing
Counsel for CBIC), GP for
Commercial Tax, Mr. Challa
Dhanamjaya, Additional Solicitor
General**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 17th March 2025****P C :**

Counter-affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 6.

Mr. Challa Dhanamjaya, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for respondent No.1, and learned Government Pleader for Commercial Tax appearing for respondent No.2, seek time to file their counter-affidavit.

Counter be filed in four weeks and rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List on 01.05.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

akn