

APHC010094822025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
34 to 39
[3446]

**Writ Petition No: 5208 of 2025
Along With
Writ Petition Nos.25198 of 2024;
7226, 10398, 11334, 11481 of 2025**

Writ Petition No: 5208 of 2025

Suresh Kumar Reddy Timmireddy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Assistant Commissioner of State Tax and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

PASUPULETI VENKATA PRASAD

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR COMMERCIAL TAX,

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 10th July, 2025.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List on 04.09.2025.

Interim orders granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN