



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
67 - 320
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 25198 of 2024 along
with

W.P.Nos.25204 of 2020; 3113, 7367, 7577, 7785, 7824, 8039, 8048, 10407, 10589, 25212, 28298, 28322, 30248, 30276, 30279, 30282, 30289, 30294, 30300, 30804, 30850, 31232 of 2021; 212, 2040, 2769, 2831, 2833, 2851, 2903, 2964, 3415, 3469, 3491, 3501, 3810, 4036, 4099, 4194, 4265, 4378, 5370, 5409, 5412, 5421, 6003, 6354, 6358, 6985, 7456, 7457, 8361, 8379, 8381, 8413, 8421, 8425, 8434, 8506, 9613, 9782, 9801, 10093, 10796, 10810, 10929, 11000, 11004, 11265, 11288, 11289, 11290, 11291, 11801, 11809, 11962, 12041, 12304, 12437, 12489, 14712, 14713, 14714, 14715, 14719, 14720, 14721, 14722, 14723, 14724, 14725, 14726, 14727, 16219, 16261, 16279, 19559, 20393, 20757, 24273, 24304, 24642, 24645, 24693, 24789, 24852, 24866, 24916, 24937, 25516, 26259, 26387, 26394, 26395, 31434, 31435, 34265, 34927, 35125, 35527, 35767, 37465, 40214, 41004 of 2022; 98, 1084, 1468, 4847, 4858, 5748, 5754, 5788, 5792, 5807, 6377, 6660, 7362, 7371, 7375, 7376, 7377, 7378, 7492, 7869, 7970, 8192, 8915, 8954, 9563, 14279, 14522, 15233, 16308, 16860, 18285, 18658, 19062, 19597, 20451, 20456, 20481, 22368, 22424, 23164, 24443, 24987, 26404, 26432, 26543, 27467, 27925, 28128, 28787, 29267, 29837, 30220, 31797, 32125 of 2023; 285, 567, 1069, 1774, 1980, 2385, 2478, 2489, 2499, 2601, 2810, 2846, 2893, 2921, 3158, 3159, 3429, 3431, 3578, 3827, 3883, 4279, 4605, 4612, 4871, 5100, 5183, 5226, 5788, 5946, 6856, 7052, 7539, 8329, 8338, 8477, 8679, 8730, 9654, 9924, 11232, 11310, 12012, 12082, 12290, 12755, 12770, 13021, 13856, 14641, 16055, 17907, 19249, 21690, 23416, 29049 of 2024; 5208, 7226, 10398, 11334, 11481, 16009, 17341, 17358, 17820, 21697, 21907, 29612, 32945, 33172, 33193, 34459, 34464 of 2025; 658, 2406 of 2026

Vedanta Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : AVANIJA INUGANTI

Advocates for Respondents : SANTHI CHANDRA (Sr. Standing
Counsel for CBIC), , GP FOR
FINANCE PLANNING

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 26th February 2026

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List along with W.P.Nos.12703, 20233 & 20730 of 2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs